OP \$40.00 6295387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784268

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Howard Panes | | 02/02/2023 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Stealth Body Fitness, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3547 53rd Ave. W. #354 | |
| City: | Bradenton | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 34210 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 6295387 | STEALTH FUEL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134860065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 972-4500

Email: nquintero@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Victor de Gyarfas

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 113177-8009 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Victor de Gyarfas |
| SIGNATURE: | /Victor de Gyarfas/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/02/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Stealth Fuel assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0980

900747808

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard Panes, an individual citizen of the United States, having an address of 3547 53rd Ave. W. #354, Bradenton, Florida 34210 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and United States registration therefor:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

STEALTH FUEL 6295387 March 16, 2021

WHEREAS, STEALTH BODY FITNESS, LLC, a limited liability company organized in Florida having an address of 3547 53rd Ave. W. #354, Bradenton, Florida 34210 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the United States registration/application thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all United States right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said trademarks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

PANES, HOWARD as Assignor

By: Howard Panes

Name: Howard Panes

Title: Owner

Date: February 2, 2023

RECORDED: 02/02/2023

STEALTH BODY FITNESS, LLC as Assignee

By: *David Augustins*Name: David Augustine

Title: Principal

Date: February 2, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0981